GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:469
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2013

CONSTRUCTION OF FLYOVERS ON NH
Rana Shri Kadir

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to construct flyovers in Mohan Nagar, Modi Nagar and Murad Nagar on National Highways No.
58;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which construction of these flyovers is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)
(a) to (b) Yes, Madam. Following flyover / viaducts have been proposed on NH-58 as a part of Delhi-Meerut Expressway:

(i) Mohan Nagar Flyover at chainage 14+855

(ii) Modi Nagar viaduct of length 4710m between Km 40+250 to 45+650

(iii) Murad Nagar viaduct of length 1710m between Km 30+450 to 32+850

(c) The proposal for Delhi-Meerut Expressway is under preparation for consideration of Public Private Partnership Appraisal
Committee (PPPAC). Presently, it is too early to specify the date of completion of these flyover / viaducts.
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